504314460 04/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4361142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHELLE KUN HUANG	03/28/2017
GLENN FREEMAN	03/28/2017
GRAY LANKFORD	03/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL LED, INC.
Street Address:	1074 ARION CIRCLE, SUITE 116
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15471513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)244-8964

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2102448802

Email: jdeitz@rpsalaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JESSE L. FRIZZELL

Address Line 1: 755 EAST MULBERRY STREET AVE, STE. 200

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81536.00096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE L. FRIZZELL
SIGNATURE:	/Jesse L. Frizzell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017

Total Attachments: 5

504314460

source=GenLed96_Assignment#page1.tif source=GenLed96_Assignment#page2.tif source=GenLed96_Assignment#page3.tif source=GenLed96_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041943 FRAME: 0970

source=GenLed96_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041943 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michelle Kun Huang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1202 Evans Road, Apt. 1812, San Antonio, Texas 78258; Glenn Freeman, a citizen of the United States of America, whose mailing address is 1074 Arion Circle, Suite 116, San Antonio, Texas 78216; and Gray Lankford, a citizen of the United States of America, whose mailing address is 1074 Arion Circle, Suite 116, San Antonio, Texas 78216 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled "LED Light Engine for signage", Serial No. 15/471,513, filed March 28, 2017, together with all underlying patent applications that are claimed herein as a basis for priority, (collectively, hereinafter "the Patent/Applications(s)") as well as all new and useful improvements described in any in any of the Patent/Applications; and

WHEREAS, General LED, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, whose mailing address is 1074 Arion Circle, Suite 116, San Antonio, Texas 78216 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said Patent/Application(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Patent/Application(s) and any and all divisions, renewals. continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon or claim priority thereto, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country, countries, or regions foreign to, or international offices with jurisdiction beyond the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including all rights to recover for any past infringements of any of the foregoing, as well as future infringements; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further warrant and covenant that we will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE 26th day of March	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2017.
	Michelle Kew Huard Assignor Michelle Kun Huang
STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF BEXAR	§ 8

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Michelle Kun Huang, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration there expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this AM day of Mich _____, 2017.



Notary Public, State of Texas
My commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY W	/HEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and seal this
	Assignor Glenn Freen	nan
STATE OF TEXAS	§ 8	
COUNTY OF BEXAR	\$ &	

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Glenn Freeman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration there expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{2640}{2017}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$



Notary Public, State of Texas My commission expires: 9/8/19

IN TESTIMONY WHERE day of March	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2017. Assignor Gray Lankford
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR	60 cm
Lankford, known to me to be the foregoing instrument an	ublic, on this day personally appeared Gray e the person whose name is subscribed to nd acknowledged to me that he executed nd consideration there expressed.
Given under my hand $M(0)$	d and seal of office this <u>2011</u> day of 2017.
Alyssa E Quinones My Commission Expires 09/02/2018	Notary Public, State of Texas My commission expires: